2021

2021

2021

2021
2021
2021

2021

2021
2021

2021
2021

2021

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

2021

2021

PARCEL

01-114-300-0003-00
01-114-300-0003-00
01-114-300-0003-00
01-115-400-0012-00
01-115-400-0012-00
01-115-400-0012-00
01-122-200-0002-00
01-122-200-0002-00
01-122-200-0002-00

TOTAL - WHITE RIVER TWP

05-890-000-0023-00
TOTAL - HOLTON TWP

06-104-300-0001-21
TOTAL - FRUITLAND TWP

07-506-084-0001-00

07-506-084-0001-00

07-506-084-0001-00
TOTAL - DALTON TWP

09-590-000-0002-20
TOTAL - LAKETON TWP

11-018-400-0020-00

11-018-400-0022-00

11-410-004-0012-00
TOTAL - EGELSTON TWP

12-022-400-0004-00
TOTAL - MOORLAND TWP

15-150-000-0001-00
15-265-000-0075-00
TOTAL - FRUITPORT TWP

22-425-000-0031-00
22-572-041-0012-00
TOTAL - CITY OF WHTIEHALL

23-445-000-0014-00
TOTAL - CITY OF N

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER
2022 TAX REFUNDS - JULY BOARD OF REVIEW

FOR THE PERIOD JULY 2022

24-205-370-0007-00
24-793-000-0061-00
'24-794-000-0008-00
24-946-217-0023-00
24-946-219-0052-00
24-946-221-0127-00
TOTAL - CITY OF MUSKEGON

27-885-001-0016-00
TOTAL - CITY OF NORTON SHORES

41-150-018-0004-00
TOTAL - VILLAGE OF FRUITPORT

GrAND TOTALS

TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2023

CNTY § COLLEGE$  SENIORS  MUSEUMS  CENDISP$ VETERANSS ISD ISD S UNIT
$ 15059 § 6722 § 1321 851 § 792§ 199 M s 12574 WHITE RIVER TOWNSHIP
s 14009 § 6253 § 1229 § 792§ 738§ 185 M $ 11689 WHITE RIVER TOWNSHIP
$ 4141 § 6304 § 1238 $ 797§ 743§ 18 M S 117.74  WHITE RIVER TOWNSHIP
$ 1304 § 5046 $ 992 § 639§ 59 § 149 M 8 9438 WHITE RIVER TOWNSHIP
$ 10735 § 4792 $ 942§ 607 § 565 § 142 M S 8957  WHITE RIVER TOWNSHIP
$ 10814 § 4832 $ 949 § 611 § 570 § 142 M 8 9022 WHITE RIVER TOWNSHIP
$ 197.98 $ 8838 § 1738 $ 119§ 1043 $ 261 M S 16530  WHITE RIVER TOWNSHIP
s 20172 $ 9005 $ 1770 § 1140 § 1061 § 265 M § 168.30  WHITE RIVER TOWNSHIP
s 20318 § 9078 $ 1783 $ 1148 1070 268 M S 169.52  WHITE RIVER TOWNSHIP
$ 136320 § 608.70 $ 11962_$ 77.04_$ 7178 _$ 17.97 S 113766
s 24580 $ 10982 § 2156 $ 1388 1293 § 323 M § 205.08 HOLTON TOWNSHIP
$ 24580 § 109.82 $ 2156 $ 1388 § 1293 $ 3.23 S 205.08
s 14660 $ 6550 § 1287 828 § 772§ 193 M S 12231 FRUITLAND TOWNSHIP
s 14660 6550 § 1287 _$ 828§ 772§ 1.93 s 12231
s 5390 $ 2406 $ 473§ 305§ 284§ 072 M § 45.00 DALTON TOWNSHIP
$ 5492 § 2452 $ 482§ 311§ 289§ 072 M S 4583 DALTON TOWNSHIP
s 5531 _$ 2472 $ 486§ 312§ 291§ 073 M § 46.16 DALTON TOWNSHIP
$ 16413 $ 73.30 $ 1441 $ 9.28 $ 864 $ 217 S 136.99
s 12848 5741 8 127§ 726 $ 677§ 169 M S 107.20 LAKETON TOWNSHIP
s 12848 5741 % 127§ 726§ 677§ 1.69 s 107.20
$ 2315 § 1035 § 203§ 130§ 122§ 03 M § 1932 EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
$ 438§ 1982 § 390 § 251§ 234§ 058 M S 3702  EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
s 21348 $ 9539 § 1873 § 1206 $ 1123 § 282 M § 17812 EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
$ 28101 § 12556 $ 2466 $ 1587 $ 1479 $ 3.70 S 234.46
s 6658 § 1719 337§ 217§ 202§ 050 M S 3211 MOORLAND TOWNSHIP
s 6658 $ 719§ 337§ 217§ 202§ 050 s 3241
s 12451 § 5563 § 1093 § 703§ 655 § 164 M S 10390  FRUITPORT TOWNSHIP
s 546.76 _$ 24427 _§ 4797 § 3089 § 2877 _§ 720 M S 45617 FRUITPORT TOWNSHIP
s 67127 $ 29990 $ 5890 § 3792 % 3532 % 8384 s 560.07
s 7119 $ 3180 § 625 § 402§ 375§ 094 M § 59.40 CITY OF WHITEHALL
s 8849 § 3954 § 777§ 500 § 466 S 116 M S 7382 CITY OF WHITEHALL
s 15968 7134_$ 14.02_$ 902§ 841§ 210 s 133.22
s 11789 § 5267_% 1035 667 621§ 155 M S 98.36_ CITY OF NORTH MUSKEGON
$ 117.89 $ 52.67_$ 1035 $ 6.67 $ 621 $ 1.55 S 98.36
$ 1358 $ 606 $ 119§ 076§ 071§ 017 M S 11.33 CITY OF MUSKEGON
$ 74974 $ 33496 $ 6578 $ 4236 $ 3946 $ 988 M § 62554 CITY OF MUSKEGON
$ 601.10 § 26855 § 5274 $ 3396 § 3164 § 792 M S 50153 CITY OF MUSKEGON
$ 11481 § 489 $ 960 § 619 § 576 § 145 M § 9135 CITY OF MUSKEGON
$  (24384) §  (10389) § (2040) $ (13.13) § (1223) § (306) M S (194.02) CITY OF MUSKEGON
$ (304.14) § (12957) § (2544) $ (16.38) $ (15.25) $ (382) M _§ (242.00) CITY OF MUSKEGON
s 93125 $ 42503 % 8347 5 5376 _$ 5009 § 12.54 s 79373
s 15347 6857 5 1347 867 S 808 202 M S 12805 CITY OF NORTON SHORES
s 15347 _$ 6857 % 1347_$ 867§ 808§ 202 s 128.05
s 3827 % 1710 _§ 336§ 217§ 201§ 051 M § 3194 VILLAGE OF FRUITPORT
s 3827 $ 740§ 336§ 247§ 201§ 051 s 3194
§ 446763 § 199209 § 39133 § 25199 § 23477 58.75 S 372148

s 78.79
$ 72.00
s 68.21
$ 59.13
s 55.18
$ 52.28
s 103.58
$ 103.69
s 98.23
s 691.09
s 265.08
$ 265.08
$

$

$ 30.95
s 31.33
s 3154
$ 93.82
$

$

$ 27.59
s 52.90
s 228.08
s

$

$

$ 9249
s 406.10
s 498.59
$ 204.23
s 253,87
s 458.10
s 564.66
$ 564.66
s 3263
$ 177822
$ 142569
$ 259.79
s (851.77)
s (688.21)
$ 2,256.35
s 31260
s 312.60
$

s

SCH DIST

MONTAGUE PUBLIC
MONTAGUE PUBLIC
MONTAGUE PUBLIC
MONTAGUE PUBLIC
MONTAGUE PUBLIC
MONTAGUE PUBLIC
MONTAGUE PUBLIC
MONTAGUE PUBLIC
MONTAGUE PUBLIC

HOLTON PUBLIC

WHITEHALL PUBLIC

REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC
REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC

REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC

OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC

RAVENNA PUBLIC

FRUITPORT PUBLIC
FRUITPORT PUBLIC

WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC

N MUSKEGON PUBLIC

MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC

MONA SHORES PUBLIC

FRUITPORT PUBLIC

SD CODE

61180
61180
61180
61180
61180
61180
61180
61180
61180

61120

61240

61220
61220
61220

61220

61065
61085
61065

61210

61080
61080

61240
61240

61230

61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010

61060

61080

TOTAL
SCHOPS SCHDBT§ SETS LIBRARYS LIB FIRES FIRE AMBS REFUND

$ 22726 15855 § 3300 M $ 5017 § 922.95

$ 21136 § 14753 § 3061 M $ 4426 $ 854.71

$ 21423 § 14959 § 3083 M $ 4488 $ 859.27

$ 17059 § 11902 § 2478 M $ 3767 § 692.83

$ 16196 § 11305 § 2346 M $ 3392 § 654.97

$ 16417 § 11463 § 2362 M $ 3439 § 658.49

$ 29879 S 20846 § 4339 M $ 6597 § 1,213.46

$ 30433 § 21241 § 4407 M $ 6372 § 1,230.65

s 30845 S 21538 § 4438 M $ 6461 S 1,237.22

s - s 206114 § 143862 $ 298.14 - B 43959 § 8,324.55
$ 30399 § 26056 _$ 5369 M $ 1.495.62

S - S 30399 § 260.56$ 53.69 - $ -8 1,495.62
s 18130 § 15540 § 2391 WL 7968 WL s 836.56

s - s 181.30_§ 15540 § 2391 79.68 B - s 836.56
$ 8277 § 5676 $ 182 M $ 316.60

$ 8434 S 5783 $ 1200 M $ 32231

$ 8552 S 5863 $ 1208 M $ 325.58

s - s 25263 _§ 17322 § 35.90 - s 964.49
s 19862 § 13620 § 2806 M s 74364

s - s 198.62_§ 13620 § 28.06 - B - s 743.64
$ 7362 § 3657 $ 2454 $ 505 M $ 225.04
$ 14112 § 7009 4704 $ 969 M $ 43139
$ 67889 § 337.18_§ 22630 $ 4663 M $ 204891
S 89363 § 44384 § 207.88 § 61.37 - $ -8 2,705.34
s 12240 5168 S 4080 $ 840 M s 379.23
s 12240 _§ 51.68_§ 4080_$ 8.40 - B - s 379.23
$ 15180 § 13200 § 1643 F $ 702,91

s 66654 S 57960 § 7212 F s 3,086.39

s - s 818.34_§ 711.60 % 88.55 - s - s 3,789.30
$ 8804 § 7546 $ 1160 WL 3870 WL $ 595.38

s 10944 9380 § 1443 WL 4810 WL s 740.08

s - s 197.48_§ 169.26§ 26.03 86.80 s - s 1,335.46
$ 372.37_§ 19333 § 12498 § 2576 M $ 1,674.80
s 37237_$ 19333 _§ 12498 § 25.76 - s - s 1,574.80
$ 4260 $ 242§ 1440 § 675 H $ 152.60
$ 123807 79476 § 37347 H $ 6,051.94

$ 99262 § 637.20 § 29919 H $ 4,852.14

$ 18079 12172 § 5449 H $ 894.67
$ (383.99) $ (258.52) $ (115.74) H S (1900.59)

s (478.95) § (32244) $ (14436) H S (237056

s 4260_$ 1570.96 98712_$ 473.50 - s - s 7,680.40
s 488.06 S 20450 S 16269 3353 M s 1,583.71
s 488.06_S 20450 _§ 16269 § 33.53 - s - s 1,583.71
$ 4665 8 4057_$ 505 F $ 261.15

S - S 46.65 $ 40.57_$ 5.05 - $ -8 261.15
S 1919.06_§ 652446 S 469890 $ _ 1,161.89 43959 s 31674.25

$ 49.94
$ 93.60 S 2323073



