

MUSKEGON COUNTY TREASURER  
2022 TAX REFUNDS - JULY BOARD OF REVIEW

FOR THE PERIOD JULY 2022  
TO BE CHARGED BACK IN 2023

YEAR	PARCEL	CNTY \$	COLLEGE \$	SENIOR \$	MUSEUM \$	CEN DISP \$	VETERANS \$	ISD	ISD \$	UNIT	UNIT \$	SCH DIST	SD CODE	SCH OP \$	SCH DBT \$	SET \$	LIBRARY \$	LIB	FIRE \$	FIRE	AMBS	TOTAL REFUND
2019	01-114-300-0003-00	\$ 150.59	\$ 67.22	\$ 13.21	\$ 8.51	\$ 7.92	\$ 1.99	M	\$ 125.74	WHITE RIVER TOWNSHIP	\$ 78.79	MONTAGUE PUBLIC	61180	\$	\$ 227.26	\$ 158.55	\$ 33.00	M			\$ 50.17	\$ 922.95
2020	01-114-300-0005-00	\$ 140.09	\$ 62.53	\$ 12.29	\$ 7.92	\$ 7.38	\$ 1.85	M	\$ 116.89	WHITE RIVER TOWNSHIP	\$ 72.00	MONTAGUE PUBLIC	61180	\$	\$ 211.36	\$ 147.53	\$ 30.61	M			\$ 44.26	\$ 854.71
2021	01-114-300-0003-00	\$ 141.11	\$ 63.04	\$ 12.38	\$ 7.97	\$ 7.43	\$ 1.86	M	\$ 117.74	WHITE RIVER TOWNSHIP	\$ 69.21	MONTAGUE PUBLIC	61180	\$	\$ 214.23	\$ 149.59	\$ 30.83	M			\$ 44.88	\$ 859.27
2019	01-115-400-0012-00	\$ 113.04	\$ 50.46	\$ 9.92	\$ 6.39	\$ 5.96	\$ 1.49	M	\$ 94.38	WHITE RIVER TOWNSHIP	\$ 59.13	MONTAGUE PUBLIC	61180	\$	\$ 170.59	\$ 119.02	\$ 24.78	M			\$ 37.67	\$ 692.83
2020	01-115-400-0012-00	\$ 107.35	\$ 47.92	\$ 9.42	\$ 6.07	\$ 5.65	\$ 1.42	M	\$ 89.57	WHITE RIVER TOWNSHIP	\$ 55.18	MONTAGUE PUBLIC	61180	\$	\$ 161.96	\$ 113.05	\$ 23.46	M			\$ 33.92	\$ 654.97
2021	01-115-400-0012-00	\$ 108.14	\$ 48.32	\$ 9.49	\$ 6.11	\$ 5.70	\$ 1.42	M	\$ 90.22	WHITE RIVER TOWNSHIP	\$ 52.28	MONTAGUE PUBLIC	61180	\$	\$ 164.17	\$ 114.63	\$ 23.62	M			\$ 34.39	\$ 658.49
2019	01-122-200-0002-00	\$ 197.98	\$ 89.38	\$ 17.38	\$ 11.19	\$ 10.43	\$ 2.61	M	\$ 165.30	WHITE RIVER TOWNSHIP	\$ 103.58	MONTAGUE PUBLIC	61180	\$	\$ 298.79	\$ 208.46	\$ 43.39	M			\$ 65.97	\$ 1,213.46
2020	01-122-200-0002-00	\$ 201.72	\$ 90.05	\$ 17.70	\$ 11.40	\$ 10.61	\$ 2.65	M	\$ 168.30	WHITE RIVER TOWNSHIP	\$ 103.69	MONTAGUE PUBLIC	61180	\$	\$ 304.33	\$ 212.41	\$ 44.07	M			\$ 63.72	\$ 1,230.65
2021	01-122-200-0002-00	\$ 203.18	\$ 90.78	\$ 17.83	\$ 11.48	\$ 10.70	\$ 2.68	M	\$ 169.52	WHITE RIVER TOWNSHIP	\$ 98.23	MONTAGUE PUBLIC	61180	\$	\$ 308.45	\$ 215.38	\$ 44.38	M			\$ 64.61	\$ 1,237.22
	<b>TOTAL - WHITE RIVER TWP</b>	<b>\$ 1,383.20</b>	<b>\$ 608.70</b>	<b>\$ 119.62</b>	<b>\$ 77.04</b>	<b>\$ 71.78</b>	<b>\$ 17.97</b>		<b>\$ 1,137.66</b>		<b>\$ 691.09</b>			<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 2,061.14</b>	<b>\$ 1,438.62</b>	<b>\$ 298.14</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ 439.59</b>	<b>\$ 8,324.55</b>
2021	05-890-000-0003-00	\$ 245.80	\$ 109.82	\$ 21.56	\$ 13.88	\$ 12.93	\$ 3.23	M	\$ 205.08	HOLTON TOWNSHIP	\$ 265.08	HOLTON PUBLIC	61120	\$	\$ 303.99	\$ 260.56	\$ 53.69	M			\$ -	\$ 1,495.62
	<b>TOTAL - HOLTON TWP</b>	<b>\$ 245.80</b>	<b>\$ 109.82</b>	<b>\$ 21.56</b>	<b>\$ 13.88</b>	<b>\$ 12.93</b>	<b>\$ 3.23</b>		<b>\$ 205.08</b>		<b>\$ 265.08</b>			<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 303.99</b>	<b>\$ 260.56</b>	<b>\$ 53.69</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 1,495.62</b>
2021	06-104-300-0001-21	\$ 146.60	\$ 65.50	\$ 12.87	\$ 8.28	\$ 7.72	\$ 1.93	M	\$ 122.31	FRUITLAND TOWNSHIP	\$ 31.06	WHITEHALL PUBLIC	61240	\$	\$ 181.30	\$ 155.40	\$ 23.91	WL	\$ 79.68	WL	\$ -	\$ 836.56
	<b>TOTAL - FRUITLAND TWP</b>	<b>\$ 146.60</b>	<b>\$ 65.50</b>	<b>\$ 12.87</b>	<b>\$ 8.28</b>	<b>\$ 7.72</b>	<b>\$ 1.93</b>		<b>\$ 122.31</b>		<b>\$ 31.06</b>			<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 181.30</b>	<b>\$ 155.40</b>	<b>\$ 23.91</b>		<b>\$ 79.68</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 836.56</b>
2019	07-506-084-0001-00	\$ 53.90	\$ 24.06	\$ 4.73	\$ 3.05	\$ 2.84	\$ 0.72	M	\$ 45.00	DALTON TOWNSHIP	\$ 30.95	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$	\$ 82.77	\$ 56.76	\$ 11.82	M			\$ -	\$ 316.60
2020	07-506-084-0001-00	\$ 54.92	\$ 24.52	\$ 4.82	\$ 3.11	\$ 2.89	\$ 0.72	M	\$ 45.83	DALTON TOWNSHIP	\$ 31.33	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$	\$ 84.34	\$ 57.83	\$ 12.00	M			\$ -	\$ 322.31
2021	07-506-084-0001-00	\$ 55.31	\$ 24.72	\$ 4.86	\$ 3.12	\$ 2.91	\$ 0.73	M	\$ 46.16	DALTON TOWNSHIP	\$ 31.54	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$	\$ 85.52	\$ 58.63	\$ 12.08	M			\$ -	\$ 325.58
	<b>TOTAL - DALTON TWP</b>	<b>\$ 164.13</b>	<b>\$ 73.30</b>	<b>\$ 14.41</b>	<b>\$ 9.28</b>	<b>\$ 8.64</b>	<b>\$ 2.17</b>		<b>\$ 136.99</b>		<b>\$ 93.82</b>			<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 252.63</b>	<b>\$ 173.22</b>	<b>\$ 35.90</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 964.49</b>
2021	09-590-000-0002-20	\$ 128.48	\$ 57.41	\$ 11.27	\$ 7.26	\$ 6.77	\$ 1.69	M	\$ 107.20	LAKETON TOWNSHIP	\$ 60.68	REETHS PUFFER PUBLIC	61220	\$	\$ 198.62	\$ 136.20	\$ 28.06	M			\$ -	\$ 743.64
	<b>TOTAL - LAKETON TWP</b>	<b>\$ 128.48</b>	<b>\$ 57.41</b>	<b>\$ 11.27</b>	<b>\$ 7.26</b>	<b>\$ 6.77</b>	<b>\$ 1.69</b>		<b>\$ 107.20</b>		<b>\$ 60.68</b>			<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 198.62</b>	<b>\$ 136.20</b>	<b>\$ 28.06</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 743.64</b>
2021	11-018-400-0020-00	\$ 23.15	\$ 10.35	\$ 2.03	\$ 1.30	\$ 1.22	\$ 0.30	M	\$ 19.32	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	\$ 27.59	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	\$	\$ 73.62	\$ 36.57	\$ 24.54	M			\$ -	\$ 225.04
2021	11-018-400-0022-00	\$ 44.38	\$ 19.82	\$ 3.90	\$ 2.51	\$ 2.34	\$ 0.58	M	\$ 37.02	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	\$ 52.90	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	\$	\$ 141.12	\$ 70.09	\$ 47.04	M			\$ -	\$ 431.39
2021	11-410-004-0012-00	\$ 213.48	\$ 95.39	\$ 18.73	\$ 12.06	\$ 11.23	\$ 2.82	M	\$ 178.12	EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	\$ 228.08	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	\$	\$ 678.89	\$ 337.18	\$ 226.30	M			\$ -	\$ 2,048.91
	<b>TOTAL - EGELSTON TWP</b>	<b>\$ 281.01</b>	<b>\$ 125.56</b>	<b>\$ 24.66</b>	<b>\$ 15.87</b>	<b>\$ 14.79</b>	<b>\$ 3.70</b>		<b>\$ 234.46</b>		<b>\$ 308.57</b>			<b>\$ 893.63</b>	<b>\$ 443.84</b>	<b>\$ 297.88</b>	<b>\$ 61.37</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 2,705.34</b>
2021	12-022-400-0004-20	\$ 66.58	\$ 17.19	\$ 3.37	\$ 2.17	\$ 2.02	\$ 0.50	M	\$ 32.11	MOORLAND TOWNSHIP	\$ 32.01	RAVENNA PUBLIC	61210	\$	\$ 122.40	\$ 51.68	\$ 40.80	M			\$ -	\$ 379.23
	<b>TOTAL - MOORLAND TWP</b>	<b>\$ 66.58</b>	<b>\$ 17.19</b>	<b>\$ 3.37</b>	<b>\$ 2.17</b>	<b>\$ 2.02</b>	<b>\$ 0.50</b>		<b>\$ 32.11</b>		<b>\$ 32.01</b>			<b>\$ 122.40</b>	<b>\$ 51.68</b>	<b>\$ 40.80</b>	<b>\$ 8.40</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 379.23</b>
2021	15-150-000-0001-00	\$ 124.51	\$ 55.63	\$ 10.93	\$ 7.03	\$ 6.55	\$ 1.64	M	\$ 103.90	FRUITPORT TOWNSHIP	\$ 92.49	FRUITPORT PUBLIC	61080	\$	\$ 151.80	\$ 132.00	\$ 16.43	F			\$ -	\$ 702.91
2021	15-285-000-0007-00	\$ 546.76	\$ 244.27	\$ 47.97	\$ 30.89	\$ 29.77	\$ 7.20	M	\$ 456.17	FRUITPORT TOWNSHIP	\$ 406.10	FRUITPORT PUBLIC	61080	\$	\$ 666.54	\$ 579.60	\$ 72.12	F			\$ -	\$ 3,086.39
	<b>TOTAL - FRUITPORT TWP</b>	<b>\$ 671.27</b>	<b>\$ 299.90</b>	<b>\$ 58.90</b>	<b>\$ 37.92</b>	<b>\$ 35.32</b>	<b>\$ 8.84</b>		<b>\$ 560.07</b>		<b>\$ 498.59</b>			<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 818.34</b>	<b>\$ 711.60</b>	<b>\$ 88.55</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 3,789.30</b>
2021	22-425-000-0003-00	\$ 71.19	\$ 31.80	\$ 6.25	\$ 4.02	\$ 3.75	\$ 0.94	M	\$ 59.40	CITY OF WHITEHALL	\$ 204.23	WHITEHALL PUBLIC	61240	\$	\$ 88.04	\$ 75.46	\$ 11.60	WL	\$ 38.70	WL	\$ -	\$ 595.38
2021	22-672-041-0012-00	\$ 88.49	\$ 39.54	\$ 7.77	\$ 5.00	\$ 4.66	\$ 1.16	M	\$ 73.82	CITY OF WHITEHALL	\$ 253.07	WHITEHALL PUBLIC	61240	\$	\$ 109.44	\$ 93.80	\$ 14.43	WL	\$ 48.10	WL	\$ -	\$ 740.08
	<b>TOTAL - CITY OF WHITEHALL</b>	<b>\$ 159.68</b>	<b>\$ 71.34</b>	<b>\$ 14.02</b>	<b>\$ 9.02</b>	<b>\$ 8.41</b>	<b>\$ 2.10</b>		<b>\$ 133.22</b>		<b>\$ 458.10</b>			<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 197.48</b>	<b>\$ 169.26</b>	<b>\$ 26.03</b>		<b>\$ 86.80</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 1,335.46</b>
2021	23-445-000-0014-00	\$ 117.89	\$ 52.67	\$ 10.35	\$ 6.67	\$ 6.21	\$ 1.55	M	\$ 98.36	CITY OF NORTH MUSKEGON	\$ 564.66	N MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61230	\$	\$ 372.37	\$ 193.33	\$ 124.98	M			\$ -	\$ 1,574.80
	<b>TOTAL - CITY OF N MUSKEGON</b>	<b>\$ 117.89</b>	<b>\$ 52.67</b>	<b>\$ 10.35</b>	<b>\$ 6.67</b>	<b>\$ 6.21</b>	<b>\$ 1.55</b>		<b>\$ 98.36</b>		<b>\$ 564.66</b>			<b>\$ 372.37</b>	<b>\$ 193.33</b>	<b>\$ 124.98</b>	<b>\$ 25.76</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 1,574.80</b>
2021	24-205-370-0007-00	\$ 13.58	\$ 6.06	\$ 1.19	\$ 0.76	\$ 0.71	\$ 0.17	M	\$ 11.33	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 32.63	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$	\$ 42.60	\$ 22.42	\$ 14.40	H			\$ -	\$ 152.60
2021	24-793-000-0061-00	\$ 749.74	\$ 334.96	\$ 65.78	\$ 42.36	\$ 39.46	\$ 9.88	M	\$ 625.54	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 1,778.22	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$	\$ 1,238.07	\$ 794.76	\$ 373.17	H			\$ -	\$ 6,051.94
2021	24-794-000-0008-00	\$ 601.10	\$ 288.55	\$ 52.74	\$ 33.96	\$ 31.64	\$ 7.92	M	\$ 501.53	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 1,425.69	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$	\$ 992.62	\$ 637.20	\$ 299.19	H			\$ -	\$ 4,852.14
2021	24-946-217-0022-00	\$ 114.81	\$ 48.92	\$ 9.60	\$ 6.19	\$ 5.76	\$ 1.45	M	\$ 91.35	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 259.79	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$	\$ 180.79	\$ 121.72	\$ 54.49	H			\$ -	\$ 894.87
2021	24-946-219-0052-00	\$ (243.84)	\$ (103.89)	\$ (20.40)	\$ (13.13)	\$ (12.23)	\$ (3.06)	M	\$ (194.02)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (551.77)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$	\$ (383.99)	\$ (258.52)	\$ (115.74)	H			\$ -	\$ (1,900.59)
2021	24-946-212-0127-00	\$ (304.14)	\$ (129.57)	\$ (25.44)	\$ (16.38)	\$ (15.25)	\$ (3.82)	M	\$ (242.00)	CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ (688.21)	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$	\$ (478.95)	\$ (322.44)	\$ (148.36)	H			\$ -	\$ (2,370.56)
	<b>TOTAL - CITY OF MUSKEGON</b>	<b>\$ 931.25</b>	<b>\$ 425.03</b>	<b>\$ 83.47</b>	<b>\$ 53.76</b>	<b>\$ 50.09</b>	<b>\$ 12.54</b>		<b>\$ 793.73</b>		<b>\$ 2,256.35</b>			<b>\$ 42.60</b>	<b>\$ 1,670.96</b>	<b>\$ 987.12</b>	<b>\$ 473.50</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 7,680.40</b>
2021	27-885-001-0016-00	\$ 153.47	\$ 68.57	\$ 13.47	\$ 8.67	\$ 8.08	\$ 2.02	M	\$ 128.05	CITY OF NORTON SHORES	\$ 312.60	MONA SHORES PUBLIC	61060	\$	\$ 488.06	\$ 204.50	\$ 162.69	M			\$ -	\$ 1,583.71
	<b>TOTAL - CITY OF NORTON SHORES</b>	<b>\$ 153.47</b>	<b>\$ 68.57</b>	<b>\$ 13.47</b>	<b>\$ 8.67</b>	<b>\$ 8.08</b>	<b>\$ 2.02</b>		<b>\$ 128.05</b>		<b>\$ 312.60</b>			<b>\$ 488.06</b>	<b>\$ 204.50</b>	<b>\$ 162.69</b>	<b>\$ 33.53</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 1,583.71</b>
2021	41-150-018-0004-00	\$ 38.27	\$ 17.10	\$ 3.36	\$ 2.17	\$ 2.01	\$ 0.51	M	\$ 31.94	VILLAGE OF FRUITPORT	\$ 73.52	FRUITPORT PUBLIC	61080	\$	\$ -	\$ 46.65	\$ 40.57	F			\$ -	\$ 261.15
	<b>TOTAL - VILLAGE OF FRUITPORT</b>	<b>\$ 38.27</b>	<b>\$ 17.10</b>	<b>\$ 3.36</b>	<b>\$ 2.17</b>	<b>\$ 2.01</b>	<b>\$ 0.51</b>		<b>\$ 31.94</b>		<b>\$ 73.52</b>			<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 46.65</b>	<						